



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5378/2025

**Smt. Kiran W/o Sachin Nagrare Vs. The State of Maharashtra,
Through its Secretary, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj
Department and others**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's
orders or directions and
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.W. Sambre, Advocate for Petitioner
Mr. A.R. Chutke, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4

CORAM: NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED : 16th SEPTEMBER, 2025

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 07.10.2025.
3. The learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent Nos.1 to 4.
4. In addition to court notice, the petitioner to serve the respondent Nos.5 and 6 through all the available modes of service.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)